

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1723

CANTERBURY  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1022(102) STATE PROJECT NO: 22-101  
 CANTERBURY  
 SR668 OVER QUINEBAUG RIVER BRIDGE REHABILITATION

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 08/12/2009 No. of Bidders: 08				MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC			CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX CAVATING			CARDI CORPORATION		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0100426A	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS	day	180	900 00	162000 00	1265 00	227700 00	1200 00	216000 00			
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		25000 00	25000 00	7487 51	7487 51	50000 00	50000 00			
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	650	20 00	13000 00	19 75	12837 50	5 00	3250 00			
0202101	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	65	80 00	5200 00	74 43	4837 95	135 00	8775 00			
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	65	15 00	975 00	21 28	1383 20	8 50	552 50			
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	150	25 00	3750 00	21 40	3210 00	50 00	7500 00			
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	75	25 00	1875 00	42 80	3210 00	10 00	750 00			
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	8	90 00	720 00	113 39	907 12	175 00	1400 00			
0206001	DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.	32	40 00	1280 00	37 94	1214 08	25 00	800 00			
0206101	ROCK IN DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.	4	80 00	320 00	102 31	409 24	175 00	700 00			
0207001	BORROW	c.y.	20	40 00	800 00	83 19	1663 80	16 00	320 00			
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	1450	4 00	5800 00	3 15	4567 50	4 20	6090 00			
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		9500 00	9500 00	9500 00	9500 00	9500 00	9500 00			
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	8	200 00	1600 00	60 80	486 40	50 00	400 00			
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	150	60 00	9000 00	42 41	6361 50	50 00	7500 00			
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1200	5 00	6000 00	4 01	4812 00	4 00	4800 00			
0305000	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton	470	60 00	28200 00	38 41	18052 70	5 00	2350 00			
0406170	HMA S1	ton	500	110 00	55000 00	103 42	51710 00	85 00	42500 00			
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	265	110 00	29150 00	109 14	28922 10	85 00	22525 00			
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	133	110 00	14630 00	118 52	15763 16	85 00	11305 00			
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	150	5 00	750 00	11 84	1776 00	10 00	1500 00			
0503143A	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK	l.s.		400000 00	400000 00	236395 61	236395 61	200000 00	200000 00			

Bid Opening Date: 08/12/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 08

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX  
 CAVATING

CARDI CORPORATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX		CARDI CORPORATION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0503898A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.	400	200 00	80000 00	741 28	296512 00	600 00	240000 00
0503913A	JACKING EXISTING GIRDERS	ea.	2	10000 00	20000 00	6007 78	12015 56	5100 00	10200 00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	4	6000 00	24000 00	2821 78	11287 12	2200 00	8800 00
0508001	SHEAR CONNECTORS	l.s.		40000 00	40000 00	19981 25	19981 25	22000 00	22000 00
0520035A	SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	l.f.	28	250 00	7000 00	431 25	12075 00	245 00	6860 00
0522129A	CLEAN AND LUBRICATE EXISTING BEARINGS	ea.	2	10000 00	20000 00	1159 48	2318 96	3500 00	7000 00
0601003	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE	c.y.	45	1200 00	54000 00	776 07	34923 15	1450 00	65250 00
0601070A	CLASS "S" CONCRETE	c.y.	1	15000 00	15000 00	8292 60	8292 60	10000 00	10000 00
0601097A	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH	c.f.	20	400 00	8000 00	239 81	4796 20	660 00	13200 00
0601201	CLASS 'F' CONCRETE	c.y.	305	1200 00	366000 00	797 86	243347 30	1450 00	442250 00
0601604A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	l.f.	28	150 00	4200 00	201 25	5635 00	165 00	4620 00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	6200	2 25	13950 00	1 30	8060 00	1 00	6200 00
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	70200	2 30	161460 00	1 28	89856 00	1 30	91260 00
0602965A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS	ea.	230	25 00	5750 00	71 99	16557 70	42 00	9660 00
3603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bbl	50	200 00	10000 00	230 00	11500 00	1000 00	50000 00
3603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		52000 00	52000 00	26450 00	26450 00	172000 00	172000 00
3603801	STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.	15	2000 00	30000 00	1343 17	20147 55	840 00	12600 00
3603827A	CLASS 3 - CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE #1)	l.s.		850000 00	850000 00	1084392 50	1084392 50	800000 00	800000 00
3603858A	REHABILITATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.	220	2000 00	440000 00	1072 29	235903 80	1400 00	308000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1723

CANTERBURY  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1022(102) STATE PROJECT NO: 22-101  
 CANTERBURY  
 SR668 OVER QUINEBAUG RIVER BRIDGE REHABILITATION

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 08/12/2009 No. of Bidders: 08				MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX CAVATING		CARDI CORPORATION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0603923A	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1)	l.s.		700000.00	700000.00	747247.00	747247.00	900000.00	900000.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	12	40.00	480.00	73.59	883.08	65.00	780.00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	75	100.00	7500.00	46.29	3471.75	100.00	7500.00
0652010	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	800.00	800.00	1002.64	1002.64	630.00	630.00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	16	250.00	4000.00	110.89	1774.24	75.00	1200.00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	890	22.00	19580.00	28.75	25587.50	30.00	26700.00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.	130	15.00	1950.00	15.40	2002.00	13.30	1729.00
0755009	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.	50	10.00	500.00	9.20	460.00	13.00	650.00
0815093	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	l.f.	250	8.00	2000.00	9.43	2357.50	15.00	3750.00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	50	100.00	5000.00	46.50	2325.00	100.00	5000.00
0904482A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (MODIFIED)	l.f.	475	150.00	71250.00	149.50	71012.50	150.00	71250.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	500	22.00	11000.00	25.30	12650.00	22.00	11000.00
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	4	1000.00	4000.00	1127.00	4508.00	980.00	3920.00
0911913	EARTH CUT SLOPE ANCHORAGE	ea.	3	1000.00	3000.00	1610.00	4830.00	1400.00	4200.00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	1	1000.00	1000.00	1150.00	1150.00	1000.00	1000.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	700	4.00	2800.00	5.87	4109.00	5.10	3570.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00
0930001	OBJECT MARKER	ea.	1	50.00	50.00	75.00	75.00	150.00	150.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	85	5.00	425.00	.01	85	48.00	4080.00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	750	8.00	6000.00	13.47	10102.50	5.00	3750.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	750	2.50	1875.00	6.90	5175.00	3.00	2250.00
0950013	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.	250	5.00	1250.00	10.94	2735.00	5.00	1250.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	18	2500.00	45000.00	2539.08	45703.44	2200.00	39600.00

Bid Opening Date: 08/12/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 08

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX  
 CAVATING

CARDI CORPORATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		15000 00	15000 00	15000 00	15000 00	15000 00	15000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	240	55 00	13200 00	50 60	12144 00	50 00	12000 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		25000 00	25000 00	72844 68	72844 68	50000 00	50000 00
0974001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	20	400 00	8000 00	165 34	3306 80	780 00	15600 00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		450000 00	450000 00	604865 00	604865 00	435000 00	435000 00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	360	2 50	900 00	1 09	392 40	1 00	360 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	80	8 00	640 00	15 53	1242 40	15 00	1200 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	80	40 00	3200 00	91 43	7314 40	80 00	6400 00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	4	200 00	800 00	126 50	506 00	115 00	460 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		25000 00	25000 00	30268 00	30268 00	50000 00	50000 00
0981101A	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER	ea.	20	200 00	4000 00	103 50	2070 00	90 00	1800 00
1001001	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	850	8 00	6800 00	17 25	14662 50	8 00	6800 00
1008015	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	475	8 00	3800 00	11 50	5462 50	12 00	5700 00
1008115	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	850	6 00	5100 00	10 35	8797 50	10 00	8500 00
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	2	4000 00	8000 00	3737 50	7475 00	1800 00	3600 00
1118101A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION	l.s.		25000 00	25000 00	38525 00	38525 00	36700 00	36700 00
1205201	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.	4	50 00	200 00	57 50	230 00	50 00	200 00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	36	20 00	720 00	23 95	862 20	21 00	756 00
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	200	25 00	5000 00	34 50	6900 00	30 00	6000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

CANTERBURY  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1022(102) STATE PROJECT NO: 22-101  
 CANTERBURY  
 SR668 OVER QUINEBAUG RIVER BRIDGE REHABILITATION

Prop Est: 1723

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 08/12/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 08

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX  
 CAVATING

CARDI CORPORATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX		CARDI CORPORATION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	3	30.00	90.00	57.50	172.50	50.00	150.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	1800	20	360.00	18	324.00	16	288.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	1800	20	360.00	18	324.00	16	288.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1800	50	900.00	52	936.00	45	810.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1800	50	900.00	52	936.00	45	810.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	200	1.50	300.00	1.67	334.00	1.45	290.00
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	1500	1.50	2250.00	1.67	2505.00	1.45	2175.00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' WHITE	l.f.	3000	1.50	4500.00	1.67	5010.00	1.45	4350.00
1214002	6'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	3000	2.50	7500.00	2.82	8460.00	2.45	7350.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	275	40.00	11000.00	15.56	4279.00	30.00	8250.00
2999998A	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM	hr	1000	80	800.00	80	800.00	80	800.00
					4497190.00		4595869.94		4656513.50

**BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION**  
 CANTERBURY  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1022(102)      STATE PROJECT NO: 22-101  
 CANTERBURY  
 SR668 OVER QUINEBAUG RIVER BRIDGE REHABILITATION

Prop Est: 1723

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 08/12/2009 No. of Bidders: 08				MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EX CAVATING		CARDI CORPORATION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC - - - - -				4,497,190.00				
BIDDER 04	LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, INC. - - - - -				4,795,510.00				
BIDDER 05	OLD COLONY CONST., LLC - - - - -				4,929,535.00				
BIDDER 06	S & R CORPORATION - - - - -				5,122,396.00				
BIDDER 07	ARBORIO CORP - - - - -				5,143,515.00				